484 31 5010 04   Jan 2009
Specifications  subject to change without notice.
EXPANSION VALVE COILS
ALL MODELS
� 1½ thru 5 Tons
� Copper tube / aluminum fin “A” coil with latest
high−tech fin design
� Bolt−on TXV metering device factory installed on all

8 484 31 5010 04
Specifications  subject to change without notice.
COIL MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
E D M 2 X 18 B A 1
E = Evaporator
D = Deluxe
B = Builder (Value Line) TYPE
M = Cased, Multiposition
D = Cased Upflow / Downflow
U = Cased Upflow Only
A = Uncased APPLICATION
2 = R−22
4 = Environmentally Sound R−410A REFRIGERANT
X = TXV METERING DEVICE
18 = 18,000 BTUH = 1½ tons
24 = 24,000 BTUH = 2 tons
30 = 30,000 BTUH = 2½ tons
36 = 36,000 BTUH = 3 tons
42 = 42,000 BTUH = 3½ tons
48 = 48,000 BTUH = 4 tons
60 = 60,000 BTUH = 5 tons NOMINAL CAPACITY
B = 15.5”
F = 19.1”
J = 22.8”
L = 24.5” WIDTH (matches furnace)
A = Standard
AT = Tin Coated Copper Tubes for Additional Corrosion Protection SALES CODE / FEATURES
Engineering Revision
International Comfort Products, LLC